
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11441 11102 10910 10767 10563 10403 10241 10052 9968 9882 9852 9885 10023 10312 10312 10436 10856 11990 12896 13458 13883 14255 14594 14686 305,575

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

CUFK 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 891

JMJGU2 682 682 682 682 682 660 660 640 640 621 621 621 621 662 662 662 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,264

JMJGU3 586 586 586 586 586 586 586 586 586 586 586 586 586 586 586 586 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,288

PKLGU3 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,648

PKLGU4 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,448

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 6,240

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 670 650 650 650 630 630 630 650 670 670 670 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,513

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 670 650 650 650 630 630 630 650 670 670 670 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,513

JMAHU1 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

JMAHU2 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

PGPSU2 (mfo) 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,720

PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

CBPSBK1B 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,381

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

PAKABK1A 101 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 113 113 114 115 115 115 2,605

PAKABK1B 101 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 113 113 114 115 115 115 2,605

PAKABK2A 101 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 113 113 114 115 115 115 2,605

PAKABK2B 101 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 113 113 114 115 115 115 2,604

PAKABK4A 105 105 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 117 117 118 119 119 119 2,708

PAKABK4B 105 105 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 117 117 118 119 119 119 2,708

PGLAGT12 360 346 360 347 312 300 279 264 260 259 257 259 265 284 266 277 315 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,085

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 102 105 117 119 124 129 2,572

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 102 105 117 119 124 127 2,568

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 180 163 155 144 155 185 216 189 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,014

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 180 163 155 144 155 185 216 188 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,013

SGB3GT33 149 120 167 122 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 173 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,242

SGRIGT13 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 141 152 178 180 184 190 3,316

SKSPBK1 304 284 318 286 259 249 234 223 220 219 217 219 224 238 224 233 260 322 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,447

TJGSBK1A 351 347 351 349 312 298 276 258 254 252 251 253 259 281 260 272 314 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,910

TJGSBK1B 351 347 351 349 312 298 276 258 254 252 251 252 259 281 260 272 314 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,909

TJGSBK2A (DF) 347 330 347 331 298 283 262 245 241 238 237 239 246 267 246 259 299 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,733

TJGSBK2B (DF) 347 330 347 331 298 283 262 244 240 238 237 239 245 267 246 258 299 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,731

YPKA 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 703 703 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,970

YPGS 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 187 187 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,505

PGLAGT11 360 346 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,933

PLPSGT11 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,348

SGB3GT31 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 206 207 207 207 207 207 207 3,207

SGRIGT12 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 3,196

SGB3GT32 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 207 207 207 3,052

SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 141 152 178 179 184 190 2,503

CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 142 142 2,056

SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 141 151 176 179 184 190 2,448

SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152 178 179 184 190 2,385

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 75 75 934

PDPSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 840

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 75 75 896

PDPSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 770

PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 770

PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 735

PTEKGT1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 560

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 470

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 84 84 1,407

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 1,047

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 1,046

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 150 804

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 150 696

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 1,244

16-Apr-12

Monday



CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1114 1237 1069 1212 1416 1576 1738 1927 2011 2097 2127 2094 1956 1667 1838 1714 1382 1025 982 947 980 931 1027 935 30,602

TOTAL GEN 11353 11014 10822 10679 10475 10315 10153 9964 9880 9794 9764 9797 9935 10224 10224 10348 10768 11902 12808 13370 13795 14167 14506 14598 303,484

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14565 14424 14284 14469 14711 14964 14977 14988 14989 14943 14588 13973 13382 13084 13100 13888 14145 14109 13992 13823 13602 13449 13148 12786 305,575

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 891

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,264

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,288

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,648

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,448

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 6,240

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,513

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,513

JMAHU1 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

JMAHU2 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

PGPSU2 (mfo) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,720

PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,381

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

PAKABK1A 115 115 114 115 115 117 118 119 119 117 115 113 103 100 101 113 114 114 114 114 114 113 113 112 2,605

PAKABK1B 115 115 114 115 115 117 118 119 119 117 115 113 103 100 101 113 114 114 114 114 114 113 113 112 2,605

PAKABK2A 115 115 114 115 115 117 118 119 119 117 115 113 103 100 101 113 114 114 114 114 114 113 113 112 2,605

PAKABK2B 115 114 114 115 115 117 118 119 119 117 115 113 103 100 101 113 114 114 114 114 114 113 113 112 2,604

PAKABK4A 119 119 118 119 120 122 123 123 123 121 119 117 105 105 105 117 118 118 118 119 118 117 116 115 2,708

PAKABK4B 119 119 118 119 120 122 123 123 123 121 119 117 105 105 105 117 118 118 118 119 118 117 116 115 2,708

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,085

PGPSBK3A 125 119 114 124 129 129 129 129 129 129 123 103 95 95 95 105 114 110 113 119 110 106 98 95 2,572

PGPSBK3B 123 119 114 123 129 129 129 129 129 129 123 103 95 95 95 105 114 110 112 117 110 106 98 95 2,568

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,014

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,013

SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 164 138 140 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,242

SGRIGT13 185 180 174 185 196 217 217 217 217 215 185 144 90 90 90 152 173 166 172 179 165 151 129 97 3,316

SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 315 297 298 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,447

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,910

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,909

TJGSBK2A (DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 343 345 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,733

TJGSBK2B (DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 343 345 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,731

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,970

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,505

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,933

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,348

SGB3GT31 (DF) 207 207 207 207 207 207 207 207 207 207 207 207 206 206 206 207 207 207 207 207 207 207 207 207 3,207

SGRIGT12 (DF) 206 206 206 206 206 207 207 207 207 207 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 3,196

SGB3GT32 (DF) 207 207 207 207 207 207 207 207 207 207 207 207 164 138 140 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,052

SGRIGT11 185 180 174 185 196 217 217 217 217 213 185 144 90 90 90 152 172 166 172 179 165 151 129 96 2,503

CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 2,056

SGRIGT21 185 180 174 185 194 217 217 217 217 213 185 143 90 90 90 151 172 163 172 179 164 151 126 0 2,448

SGRIGT23 185 180 174 185 196 217 217 217 217 213 185 144 90 90 90 152 172 166 172 179 165 151 129 0 2,385

SRDGGT1 75 75 75 75 76 77 78 78 78 76 75 74 70 70 70 74 74 74 74 75 74 0 0 0 934

PDPSGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 840

SRDGGT2 75 75 74 75 76 77 77 78 78 76 75 74 70 70 70 74 74 74 74 75 0 0 0 0 896

PDPSGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 770

PKLGGT8 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 770

PKLGGT9 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 735

PTEKGT1A 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 560

SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 74 76 78 79 73 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 470

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 74 76 78 78 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 74 76 78 78 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 78 30 30 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 60 30 1,407

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 78 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 1,047

TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 76 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 1,046

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 105 100 0 115 150 150 150 150 150 150 118 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 804

PGAU 4 105 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 696

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 30 10 10 10 10 70 70 50 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 60 20 20 20 20 111 111 52 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1053 1044 1034 999 907 924 911 900 900 945 1030 1210 1698 1828 1815 1195 938 974 981 931 923 956 1089 1017 30,602

TOTAL GEN 14480 14339 14199 14384 14626 14879 14892 14903 14904 14858 14503 13888 13297 12999 13012 13800 14057 14021 13904 13735 13514 13361 13060 12698 303,484




